a detailed description of our revolving credit facility, please read �Item 2. Management�s Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations�Liquidity and Capital Resources� in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q
for the quarter ended June 30, 2011, which is incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

Affiliates of certain underwriters are lenders under our revolving credit facility, and as such, will receive a portion of
the proceeds from this offering pursuant to any repayment of borrowings under such facility. See �Underwriting.�

S-8

Edgar Filing: Western Gas Partners LP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of June 30, 2011 on:

� a historical basis; and

� as adjusted to give effect to the Bison Treating Facility Acquisition as described in �Summary�Recent
Developments�Bison Treating Facility Acquisition�; and

� as further adjusted to reflect the sale of common units in this offering, our general partner�s proportionate
capital contribution, and the application of the net proceeds therefrom as described in �Use of Proceeds.�

As of June 30, 2011
As Further

Historical As Adjusted Adjusted
(in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 62,695 $ 37,695 $

Revolving credit facility � $ � $ �
Long-term debt�third parties 493,946 493,946 493,946
Note payable�Anadarko 175,000 175,000 175,000

Total debt $ 668,946 $ 668,946 $ 668,946

Partners� capital/parent net investment:
Common units $ 943,973 $ 1,010,286 $
Subordinated units (1) 282,969 282,969 282,969
General partner units 25,052 26,405
Non-controlling interests 96,148 96,148 96,148

Total equity and partners� capital $ 1,348,142 $ 1,415,808 $

Total capitalization $ 2,017,088 $ 2,084,754 $

(1) The 26,536,306 subordinated units held by WGR Holdings, LLC, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Anadarko, were
converted into common units on a one-to-one basis in connection with the expiration of the subordination period
(as defined in the partnership agreement) on August 15, 2011.

You should read our financial statements and notes thereto that are incorporated by reference into this prospectus
supplement and the accompanying base prospectus for additional information about our capital structure. The table
above does not reflect any common units that may be sold to the underwriters upon exercise of their option to
purchase additional common units.

Edgar Filing: Western Gas Partners LP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 17

S-9

Edgar Filing: Western Gas Partners LP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON UNITS AND DISTRIBUTIONS

Our common units trade on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol �WES.� The following table shows the